12-10-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66 01-06-1999

	Wiji	H		
--	------	----------	--	--

FORM PTO-1594 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #66 D, (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□□ ▼ 2 10-98 ▼ TR/	00935735 _ () _			
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Notorious Partners L.P.	Name: Notorious Entertainment LLC			
37 East 28th Street, Suite 906 New York, NEw York 10016	Internal Address: Suite 906			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 37 East 28th Street			
☐ General Partnership	City: New York State: NY ZIP:10016			
☐ Corporation-State : ☐ Other	• ———			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Individual(s) citizenship Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
	☐ Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State D Other Limited Liability Company			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation			
	Is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: 12/10/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See attached Schedule A				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Deirdre P. Silver				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: Proskauer Rose LLP				
	© Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1585 Broadway				
Subdi Addiess	8. Deposit account numbert _e			
	16-2500			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US				
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infom the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
	12/10/98			
Name of Person Signing	Name of Person Signing Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective this 10th day of December, 1998, from NOTORIOUS PARTNERS L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership composed of O.D.A., Inc., a Delaware corporation, as general partner, with a place of business at 37 East 28th Street, Suite 906, New York, New York 10016 ("Assignor"), to Notorious Entertainment LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 37 East 28th Street, Suite 906, New York, New York 10016 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has intended to use the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks) and has filed applications for the Marks indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act. Assignor is assigning the Marks as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the associated goodwill and Assignee desires to obtain all right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks and the associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Marks, all registrations and applications, if any, therefor, and their associated goodwill, together with all of Assignor's claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the date indicated above.

NOTORIOUS PARTNERS L.P.

GEFTIFICATE OF MAILING BY TEXPRESS MAIL.

MAL NO LABEL HUMBER EH 6219 66262

EN BY OF A THIS PAPER OR FEE IS
EP ISSUE MICH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL
TO UNDER A SIR HID ON THE DATE INDICATED
AND ADDRESSED TO THE COMMISSIONEROR

Pole : Name tit Person Sailing Paper of rese

David Anthony, President of O.D.A., Inc., General Partner of Notorious Partners L.P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0673

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.
NOTORIOUS in Class 28	75/507,667
NOTORIOUS in Class 14	75/507,664
NOTORIOUS in Class 33	75/353,336
NOTORIOUS in Class 34	75/353,326

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/10/1998 REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0674